Amendment No. ] to Agreement 2017-0018-FD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND PHYSIO CONTROL, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this szﬂ—day of 2017, by
and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Physio Control, Inc.
hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor™.

WHEREAS, on July 29, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-
0018-FD/MM; and

WHEREAS, the agreement (Agreement No. 2017-0018-FD/MM) between the County and
Contractor consists of two documents: an Addendum To Physio-Control’s Quote 00041094 and
Physio-Control’s Quote 00041094 with General Terms for all Products, Services and Subscriptions
and Additional Terms and Conditions for Purchase and Sale of Service Plans, collectively referred to
herein as the “Agreement”; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is three years and provides for the Contractor’s
provision of several products and maintenance services for the Santa Fe County Fire Department;
and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to include two
additional product maintenance services, the cost for which are described in Physio-Control’s Quote
00089241 attached hereto, and decrease the quantity of two service products that are no longer
serviced by the Contractor.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
1. A provision “M” is inserted into the 4ddendum to Physio-Control’s Quote 00041094 to read:

M. Amcndments
This Agreement may not be modified, altered, changed, or amended orally but, rather,
only by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto. Physio-Control
acknowledges and agrees that the County shall not be responsible for any changes to any
provision of this Agreement unless such changes are set forth ina duly executed written
amendment.

2. The Agreement (Quote 00041094) is modified by decreasing the quantity from 15 to 14 of
product LP500-OSPMLITH-1 and decreasing the quantity from 15 to 14 of product LP500-
OSPMNB and thereby decreasing the total price for these two products from $13,812.00 to
$12,894.00 and decreasing the total price for all products listed it the Agreement from $138,937.40
to $138,016.40.



Amendment No. | to Agreement 2017-0018-FDYMM

3. The Agreement is modified by adding the two service products whose costs are described in
the Physio-Control’s Quote 00089241. Physio-Control’s Quole 00089241 lists the two service
products that Contractor will provide in years two and three of the Agreement. These services and
their costs are as follows:

Product Quantity Unit Sales Price Total price (years 2 & 3)
LP 1000 OS PM 1 $376.20 $752.40
(multi-yr disc.)
LP 1000 OS PM 1 $335.60 $673.20
(POS multi-yr disc.)

Total: $1,425.60

4. With this Amendment No. | the total price for Contractor’s the three-year service plan is
$139,442.00.
5. All other provisions of the Agreement not amended or modified by this Amendment No. 1

shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the last date
of execution by the parties.

SA%y‘)COUNTY:
M %2 N
KaW’[iller Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

clhtl Bhgn S
Gre’gory S. Shaffer” Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Fin Department:

o T Y

Don D. I\Hf)ya ' vd Date

2



Amendment No. 1 10 Agreement 2017-0018-FDIMM

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
- S 2o
{Signature) Date
By: lloria Crond
Print Name)

Is: 1‘]1.”.7;, Coﬂjffr)[ Pf u'cﬁ\_t) AN’\{.S'f

(Print Title)




o b e . v

e e i e e e P L Ly

PlgaSe Select One:
MY COMPANY USES A PO SYSTEM-please acknawledge the foltowing:

On al) orders §5,000 or greater before applicable fraight taxes, a hard copy purchase order, referencing the quate number,
is required. {If under 55,000, o purchose arder number is sufficient. Plegse provide purchose order # here )

] MY cOMPANY DOES NOT USE A PO SYSTEM-section below must be completed prior to order submission,

BILLING ADDRESS

SHIPPING ADDRESS

Address 55 CA,FY\:U"\U( )uSJrLM/ Address56 COJYLU']Mu-ﬁm-’

cnyf}lﬂm-« E- state DV City SOJT\'G--Q— state MWL

Zip Code FT190%

A/P Emall

2ip Code g_“ ‘EX:E

A/P Ernall

Phone Number 505 QCI\,}' fiﬂo Phone Number 5305 'qqr;s‘go—(o

Signature Required For Non-PO using: Please Check Applicable Tax Status:

Physio-Control Lng, Requires Written Verlication Of This Wa are a Tax Exempt Enlity

Order. {Tox Exempt Certificate Must Be Frovided)

The Undersigned is Authorized To Place This Order in [ We are Taxable Entity

Accorgarlce With The Terms and Prices Denoted Herain. {Applicoble Tax will be Applied at Time of Invoice)

AU SIGNATURE
W{Ka_thgrine Miller

NAME

THLE L )
Santa Fe Count};, Manager

DATE

Referance Number TL/10180704/130105

Product

Praduct Des¢ription

LF1000-05PM-2

LIFEPAK 1000 Service - 2 YEAR

On.siie Preventative Maintenance. Annua’ Payments, On Site Preventive Maintenance Coverage lor
LIFEPAK® 1000

includes:

-Services performed at customer's location by a Physio Cantral Technical Specialist

-Annual Proventive Maintenance and inspact ons inc ud:ng quality assurance documentation
-Discounts on decessories and disposables

-Updates to the latest software vers on

Preconhgured loaner device prownded d needed

-Battery Replacement Service

-Replacement of adult clectrodes at scheduled time of service due to expiration or fal ure

LP1000-05PM-2-POS

LIFEPAK 1000 Service - 2 YEAR

Quote Number
000892491

e P Pape 2



